

Legislative Meeting of the Associated Students of Norco College

- I. Call to Order:
- II. Roll Call:

a. Legislature (Voting) ASNC Advisor – Dr. Edwin Romero President of the Associated Students of Norco College - Aneesa Kashif Vice President of Administration – Josh Delgado Senator of Administration – Bryan Morales Senator of Administration – Anmol Quraishi Senator of Administration – Rafael Rodriguez Vice President of Finance – Desiree Valdez Senator of Finance – Allyson Lopez Senator of Finance – Zayed Hannan Vice President of Campus Activities – John Thehumury Senator of Campus Activities – Carlos Medina Senator of Campus Activities – Valerie Cruz Lopez Vice President of Campus Relations – Victor Mataele Senator of Campus Relations – Jacob Nkwamba Senator of Campus Relations – Luis Quezada Senator of Campus Relations – Michelle Abril Vice President of Campus Organizations – Jose Orozco Senator of Campus Organizations – Jesus Andrade Senator of Campus Organizations – Cheryl Namita Kumar Senator of Campus Organizations - Yusuf Jilani b. Student Representatives (Non-Voting) Representative of Administration – Muzammil Afzal Representative of Finance - Haroun Ahmad Representative of Campus Activities – Aaron Hall Representative of Campus Activities - Adan Ramirez Representative of Campus Relations – Juliette Ruelas Representative of Campus Organizations - Dilraj Grewal Representative of Campus Organizations – Isaiah Mendoza

III. Approval of Minutes: May 10th, 2024.

The Chair reserves the right to modify the order of business as it deems appropriate. ASNC | 1

Legislative Meeting of the Associated Students of Norco College

IV. Announcements/Comments from the Public:

This time is reserved for members of the public to address the ASNC on issues not already appearing on the agenda. A limit of three (3) minutes per speaker shall be observed.

- V. Old Business:
- VI. New Business:

Senate.05.24.01 Approval of up to \$500 from Executive Contingencies (92199) to pay for DEIA Committee sponsored events. Motion Author: Claudia Figueroa

(Action Item)

The Associated Students of Norco College will discuss and vote to approve an additional \$500 to fund DEIA Committee sponsored events.

Senate.05.24.02 Approval of the 2024-2025 ASNC Budget Motion Author: Desiree Valdez

(Action Item)

The Associated Students of Norco College will discuss and vote to approve the 2024-2025 ASNC Budget, as proposed by the ASNC Finance Committee.

Senate.05.24.03 Appointment of Haroun Ahmad to Senator of Finance. Motion Author: Desiree Valdez

(Action Item)

The Associated Students of Norco College will discuss and vote on this appointment.

- VII. ASNC Advisor Report
- VIII. Executive/Committee Reports
- IX. For the Good of the Order/Announcements/Comments from the Public:

This time is reserved for members of the public and ASNC officers to address the ASNC on issues not already appearing on the agenda. A limit of three (3) minutes per speaker shall be observed.

X. Adjournment

The Chair reserves the right to modify the order of business as it deems appropriate. ASNC | 2